



INDIA NON JUDICIAL
Government of Bihar
e-Stamp



Certificate No.	: IN-BR23644242928774T
Certificate Issued Date	: 06-Sep-2021 10:49 AM
Account Reference	: SHCIL (FI)/ brshcil01/ PURNEA SRO/ BR-PUR/ PRN
Unique Doc. Reference	: SUBIN-BRBRSHCIL0131662594177107T
Purchased by	: GAJMATTIA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD
Description of Document	: Not Applicable
Property Description	: Not Applicable
Consideration Price (Rs.)	: 0 (Zero)
First Party	: GAJMATTIA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD
Second Party	: NA
Stamp Duty Paid By	: GAJMATTIA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD
Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)	: 1,000(One Thousand only)
Reg. fee (Rs.)	: 0 (Zero)
LLR & P Fee (Rs.)	: 0 (Zero)
Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)	: 0 (Zero)
Discore SC (Rs.)	: 0 (Zero)
Total Amount (Rs.)	: 1,000 (One Thousand only)



Supplementary Agreement No. Of - 22 MSBD/2021-22

This agreement, made the day 20..... between **Executive Engineer, Rural Work Division, Works Division, Purnea** of the one part, and **Gajmattia Infrastructure Private Limited, Pani Tanki, Khuskibagh, Purnea (BID ID-460934)** Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute **Package No.-MR-N/19-20,Purnea/13** under **1. Majheli to Barsoni Road, 2. Yauthri School Gulabbagh to Phasipur Road, 3. Mahendrapur Chowk to Kamalpur Road, 4. Harda NH-31 to Bahadurpur, 5. Harda Chowk to Thara (Jitendrapur) AND 6. Bhatoria to Birpur Lokra (Tender ID-2021_ECBIH_108225_1)** and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of **Rs. 3,40,16,402.00 (Rupees Three Crore Forty Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Two) only. That the Contractor will have no claim their after. Payment will be made as per actual work done and bill submitted.**

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

Statutory Alert.

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at www.shcilstamp.com or using e-Stamp Mobile App readers.
- The details of any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App readers.
- The details of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

0003447609
17/5/21
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कृषि विभाग, पुरन्या
राजपुर

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract..
4. The following documents shall be demed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - i) Letter of Acceptance;
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the Works;
 - iii) Contractor's Bid;
 - iv) Contact Data;
 - v) Special conditions of contract and General Conditions of Contract;
 - vi) Specifications;
 - vii) Drawings;
 - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

5. Date of Commencement :- 09/7/21

6. Date of Completion :- 08/4/22

7. Contract Rate :- 3.99% Below

The common seal of _____

was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

EMD details - NO - 40982769219

Amnt - 70,000 = 00 FD

SEI, Gulab bag

in the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

25/11/21

12/05/22
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य माण्डल, प्रमोद
17/5/22

Tender Inviting Authority : Engineering B.O.O.

Name of Work : Construction of Road & D Works (refer Road name) :

ROAD NAME :-
HARDA NH - 31 TO
RAIADURPUR

Contract No. (and Work)

Bidder Name:

Success (+) %

SCHEDULE FOR WORKS

(This BOD template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant column, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Rs.	Paise	
1	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and levels, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 100.2 with load upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	508.250	cum	192,280		₹ 97,776.31
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	8.930	cum	1867,040		₹ 16,672.67
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crecheable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	2.420	cum	3152,600		₹ 7,629.29
4	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.90- 1.2 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	32.270	SQM	49,720		₹ 1,604.46
5	Providing, laying and rolling of close graded Mix Seal surface material of 20 mm thick composed 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type A) or 13.2 mm to 0.09 mm (Type B) aggregate using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller and finishing to required level and graded as per Technical Specification Clause 508 Type A.	32.270	SQM	173,850		₹ 5,612.68
6	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS) using emission distributor (qd 0.2 to 0.25 kg per sq m on the prepared bituminous surface cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	32.270	SQM	16,910		₹ 545.69

₹ 1,15,150.12

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Rate Figure	
7	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground mixing the soil with decayed farm yard sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year Total Cost of Construction (in Rs.)	72,500	Each	819.920	₹ 59,444.20
	Add G.S.T. @ 17%				₹ 1,09,297.50
	Add Labour (Rs. @ 1 %)				₹ 22,715.68
	Add Scaffolding Fee @ 10 %				₹ 1,892.97
	Total Cost of Pavement (in Rs.) =				₹ 19,800.00
	Total Estimated cost in figure				₹ 2,33,705.95
Revised Amount					
Revised Rate in Words		less for below 3.99% :-		(3% ₹ 9324 = 00	
		Total - ₹ 22,4381 = 00			

B.O.B. approved for Rs. 2,34,645 Clubhouse 700 Nos. fao only that thousand plus hundred only.)

H. S. Datta

W. S. Datta

S. E.
AMD, Ahmed